Hello Old Fort residents,

We want to update you that we have again applied calcium chloride to the construction site roads in our ongoing efforts to minimize the dust coming from site. The calcium works for several weeks to form a cap on the road and the latest application was just this past Sunday, September 4. We continue to water site construction roads frequently. We also swept the road at Gate B over the weekend as well.

Kind regards, Site C Project team

Site C Clean Energy Project | Community Relations

BC Hydro

Phone250-785-3420Toll Free877-217-0777

Emailsitec@bchydro.comWebsitecproject.com